
ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

AYYADURAI AND ELLIS 13 7 12 32

DE LA CRUZ AND GARCIA 0 4 3 7

HARRIS AND WALZ 672 600 634 1906

OLIVER AND TER MAAT 6 9 2 17

STEIN AND CABALLERO-ROCA 8 3 5 16

TRUMP AND VANCE 912 996 897 2805

WRITE-INS 0 0 0 0

BLANKS 41 28 23 92

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

ELIZABETH ANN WARREN 609 571 595 1775

JOHN DEATON 995 1009 918 2922

Write - Ins 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Blanks 48 67 63 178

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

JAKE AUCHINCLOSS 988 1006 995 2989

SANA FADEL of Newton (KNOWN WRITE IN) 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 664 641 581 1886

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

TOWN OF DIGHTON

STATE  OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

TUESDAY, November 5, 2024

CANDIDATE PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 TOTALS



COUNCILLOR

JOSEPH C. FERREIRA 739 728 742 2209

KRYSTEN CONDON 631 652 552 1835

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 282 267 282 831

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

KELLY DOONER 848 874 785 2507

JOSEPH RICHARD PACHECO 632 599 617 1848

JAMES B. DUPONT 65 55 64 184

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 107 119 110 336

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT  .

PATRICIA A. HADDAD 700 625 627 1952

JUSTIN THURBER 849 932 847 2628

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 103 90 102 295

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

CLERK OF COURTS

JENNIFER A. SULLIVAN 983 1015 988 2986

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 669 632 588 1889

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

REGISTER OF DEEDS

BARRY J. AMARAL 1062 1044 1044 3150

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 590 603 532 1725

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

JOHN R. MITCHELL 583 636 617 1836

JULIE KATHERINE RUGGEIRO 561 588 569 1718

GREGORY C. DEMELO 538 455 469 1462

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 1622 1615 1497 4734

TOTALS 3304 3294 3152 9750

REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE 

BRISTOL-PLYMOUTH (2 YEARS) BERKLEY

RICHARD J SPADA, JR 977 997 977 2951

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 675 650 599 1924

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE 

BRISTOL-PLYMOUTH (2 YEARS) BRIDGEWATER



MICHAEL J. DOLAN 923 959 945 2827

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 729 688 631 2048

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE 

BRISTOL-PLYMOUTH (2 YEARS) DIGHTON

EDWARD F. DUTRA, JR. 1137 1087 1094 3318

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 515 560 482 1557

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE 

BRISTOL-PLYMOUTH (2 YEARS) FREETOWN

JOSEPH M. ZINNI, JR 909 948 914 2771

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 743 699 662 2104

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE 

BRISTOL-PLYMOUTH (2 YEARS) MIDDLEBOROUGH

GEORGE L. RANDALL, III 888 927 906 2721

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 764 720 670 2154

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE 

BRISTOL-PLYMOUTH (2 YEARS) RAYNHAM

TIMOTHY J. HOLICK 900 943 918 2761

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 752 704 658 2114

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE 

BRISTOL-PLYMOUTH (2 YEARS) REHOBOTH

JAMES W. CLARK 938 962 919 2819

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 714 685 657 2056

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE 

BRISTOL-PLYMOUTH (2 YEARS) TAUNTON

LOUIS BORGES , JR. 664 656 629 1949

ESTELE CHRISTINE BORGES 663 635 676 1974

MARY ROSE FRANKLIN 372 387 368 1127

Write Ins (Brian Carr) 6 0 0 6

Blanks 1599 1616 1479 4694

TOTALS 3304 3294 3152 9750

QUESTION 1 

YES 1061 1044 1026 3131



NO 465 468 431 1364

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 126 135 119 380

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

QUESTION 2

YES 997 1075 1015 3087

NO 598 524 498 1620

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 57 48 63 168

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

QUESTION 3

YES 668 630 648 1946

NO 879 896 819 2594

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 105 121 109 335

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

QUESTION 4

YES 596 591 577 1764

NO 978 968 909 2855

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 78 88 90 256

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

QUESTION 5

YES 409 405 387 1201

NO 1174 1170 1127 3471

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 69 72 62 203

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

QUESTION 6 BP DEBT EXCLUSION

YES 722 701 736 2159

NO 769 768 684 2221

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 161 178 156 495

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875

QUESTION 7 BA DEBT EXCLUSION

YES 685 685 697 2067

NO 802 788 723 2313

Write Ins 0 0 0 0

Blanks 165 174 156 495

TOTALS 1652 1647 1576 4875



6,597       NUMBER OF REGISTERED VOTERS

4,875       NUMBER OF VOTERS WHO VOTED IN STATE ELECTION

74% PERCENTAGE OF VOTERS WHO VOTED IN STATE ELECTION

2,339       In Person EV, VBM & Absentee 

48% Percentage of In Person EV, VBM & Absentee 


